
Viljandimaa noorte heitjate võistlus
06.06.2013, Viljandi staadion

nimi sünniaeg klubi, kool tulemus

PC kettaheide
1. Martin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 32.96
2. Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Suure-Jaani G 32.37
3. Timo Nõmmeots 03.06.2000 Suure-Jaani G 24.12

PB kettaheide
1. Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 35.49
2. Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 VJK 35.42
3. Ott Martens 27.02.1998 VJK 33.74
4. Sander Neering 27.09.1998 VPK 32.98
5. Kevin Reichenbach 26.03.1998 VJK 30.45
6. Marten Mumma 11.03.1998 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 29.72
7. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 29.51
8. Alari Hommik 30.04.1998 VJK 24.74
9. Kenno Kalda 14.12.1999 Kõpu PK 23.66
10. Siim Saar 08.07.1999 VPK 22.56
11. Veiko Hommik 03.05.1999 Tallinna 32.KK 16.73

PA kettaheide
1. Karl Toom 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 44.17
2. Erik Kalda 28.10.1997 Kõpu PK 32.07

MJ kettaheide
1. Karl Kangur 24.08.1995 Suure-Jaani G 28.84

M kettaheide
1. Kevyn Mäekivi 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 36.31
2. Hannes Männik 03.05.1966 KJS Sakala 33.23
3. Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 KJS Sakala 32.60

M60 kettaheide
1. Päivo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 KJS Sakala 28.58

TC kettaheide
1. Emilia Palgi 02.02.2000 VPK 25.52
2. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 22.97
3. Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Kõpu PK 18.78

TB kettaheide
1. Marit Tõnisson 09.06.1999 KJS Sakala 25.97
2. Marcella Liiv 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 24.05
3. Mai-Triin Kaseoja 19.05.1999 KJS Sakala 22.73
4. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.1999 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 20.92

NJ kettaheide
1. Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 VG 29.68
2. Birgit Karu 31.08.1995 Abja G 27.03

PC vasaraheide
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 34.78
2. Timo Nõmmeots 03.06.2000 Suure-Jaani G 20.44
3. Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Suure-Jaani G 19.94

PB vasaraheide
1. Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 55.46
2. Marten Mumma 11.03.1998 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 41.94
3. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 34.85
4. Sander Neering 27.09.1998 VPK 22.20
5. Alari Hommik 30.04.1998 VJK 16.96

PA vasaraheide
1. Karl Toom 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 36.02



MJ vasaraheide
1. Risto Kaljurand 27.10.1994 VG 39.85

M vasaraheide
1. Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 KJS Sakala 41.87
2. Hannes Männik 03.05.1966 KJS Sakala 31.85

M60 vasaraheide
1. Päivo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 KJS Sakala 34.47

TB vasaraheide
1. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.1999 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 28.92

TA vasaraheide
1. Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.1996 VG 33.09

NJ vasaraheide
1. Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 VG 30.80

PB odavise
1. Jakob Univer 24.09.1999 VJK 36.12
2. Kevin Reichenbach 26.03.1998 VJK 34.16
3. Kenno Kalda 14.12.1999 Kõpu PK 31.28
4. Siim Saar 08.07.1999 VPK 30.87
5. Alari Hommik 30.04.1998 VJK 28.46
6. Ott Martens 27.02.1998 VJK 24.47
7. Veiko Hommik 03.05.1999 Tallinna 32.KK 16.60

PA odavise
1. Karl Toom 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 43.78

MJ odavise
1. Kristo Krõlov 14.06.1995 KJS Sakala 29.38

M odavise
1. Aivar Hommik 15.05.1966 KJS Sakala 41.92
2. Hannes Männik 03.05.1966 KJS Sakala 35.77

TC odavise
1. Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Kõpu PK 34.61
2. Emely Karhu 11.10.2001 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 27.40
3. Emilia Palgi 02.02.2000 VPK 26.42
4. Marta Okas 30.07.2001 VKK 24.51
5. Kristin Teesalu 10.07.2001 VKK 19.50

TB odavise
1. Marcella Liiv 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 40.05
2. Marit Tõnisson 09.06.1999 VPK 32.18
3. Kerli Kink .1999 VKK 30.45
4. Mai-Triin Kaseoja 19.05.1999 VPK 26.52
5. Merit Tõnisson 09.06.1999 VPK 22.63

TA odavise
1. Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.1996 VG 19.22

NJ odavise
1. Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 VG 24.90

PC kuulitõuge
1. Tanel Kondel 13.04.2000 Suure-Jaani G 9.30

(9.30; 8.36; 9.00; 9.13; 9.25; 9.20)
2. Timo Nõmmeots 03.06.2000 Suure-Jaani G 7.83

(7.41; 7.63; 7.80; 7.73; 7.83; 7.67)

PA kuulitõuge
1. Karl Toom 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 13.98

(10.85; 12.10;  x ;  x ; 12.56; 13.98)
2. Erik Kalda 28.10.1997 Kõpu PK 10.30

(8.85; 9.57; 9.94; 9.94; 10.09; 10.30)



PB kuulitõuge
1. Toomas Tankler 22.02.1998 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 11.90

(9.77; 10.16; 10.93; 11.90; 11.17; 11.26)
2. Sander Neering 27.09.1998 VPK 11.47

(11.04; 11.47; 10.44; 10.79; 10.95; 11.16)
3. Marten Mumma 11.03.1998 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 10.13

( x ; 10.13; 8.06; 9.72; 9.64; 9.78)
4. Kevin Reichenbach 26.03.1998 VJK 9.58

(9.55; 9.06; 9.58; 9.43; 9.43;  x )
5. Ott Martens 27.02.1998 VPK 9.45

(9.04; 9.07; 9.45;  x ; 9.20; 8.57)
6. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Pärnu Niidupargi KJK 8.83

(8.15; 8.76; 8.83; 8.72; 8.16; 8.20)

MJ kuulitõuge
1. Karl Kangur 24.08.1995 Suure-Jaani G 10.70

(7.63; 9.70; 9.36; 10.70; 10.39; 10.41)

M kuulitõuge
1. Kevyn Mäekivi 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11.83

(11.83;  x ; 11.16;  x ;  x ;  x )

M60 kuulitõuge
1. Päivo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 KJS Sakala 9.83

(8.92; 9.18; 9.74; 9.65; 9.74; 9.83)

TC kuulitõuge
1. Helin Toom 11.04.2000 Kõpu PK 9.05

(8.44;  x ; 7.90;  x ; 9.00; 9.05)
2. Emilia Palgi 02.02.2000 VPK 8.41

(7.36; 7.25; 7.59; 8.14; 8.03; 8.41)

TB kuulitõuge
1. Marit Tõnisson 09.06.1999 VPK 9.93

( x ; 8.80; 9.30; 9.93; 9.52; 9.76)
2. Marcella Liiv 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 9.62

(9.33;  x ; 9.29; 8.46; 9.62; 8.20)
3. Mai-Triin Kaseoja 19.05.1999 VPK 8.41

(7.00; 6.89; 7.82; 8.01;  x ; 8.41)

TA kuulitõuge
1. Katrin Viinapuu 31.01.1996 VG 10.80

(9.83; 8.60; 9.92;  x ;  x ; 10.80)

NJ kuulitõuge
1. Birgit Karu 31.08.1995 Abja G 7.40

(7.06;  x ; 6.15; 6.74;  x ; 7.40)

lühendid: VJK Viljandi Jakobsoni Kool
VPK Viljandi Paalalinna Kool
VKK Viljandi Kesklinna Kool
VG Viljandi Gümnaasium

peakohtunik: Milvi Vares
peasekretär: Aivar Hommik


